UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UIC812                                    LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 6
Copyright © 2024 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R119-025.G
4-PIN μP VOLTAGE
MONITORS WITH MANUAL
RESET INPUT
 DESCRIPTION

UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R119-025.G
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3 4 5
UIC812L-x-AD4-R UIC812G-x-AD4-R SOT-143 GND RESET MR  VCC - Tape Reel
UIC812L-x-AE2-2-R UIC812G-x-AE2-2-R SOT-23-3 RESET VCC GND - - Tape Reel
UIC812L-x-AE2-3-R UIC812G-x-AE2-3-R SOT-23-3 GND RESET VCC - - Tape Reel
UIC812L-x-AE2-5-R UIC812G-x-AE2-5-R SOT-23-3 RESET GND VCC - - Tape Reel
UIC812L-x-AE3-2-R UIC812G-x-AE3-2-R SOT-23 RESET VCC GND - - Tape Reel
UIC812L-x-AE3-3-R UIC812G-x-AE3-3-R SOT-23 GND RESET VCC - - Tape Reel
UIC812L-x-AE3-5-R UIC812G-x-AE3-5-R SOT-23 RESET GND VCC - - Tape Reel
UIC812L-x-AF5-R UIC812G-x-AF5-R SOT-25 GND NC RESET MR  VCC Tape Reel
UIC812L-x-AL4-R UIC812G-x-AL4-R SOT-343 GND RESET MR  VCC - Tape Reel
UIC812L-x-AL5-R UIC812G-x-AL5-R SOT-353 GND NC RESET MR  VCC Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment : x: Output Voltage.
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-23
SOT-23-3
N: 2.25V
A : 2.63V
B : 2.93V
C : 3.08V
D: 4.00V
E: 4.38V
F: 4.63V
J: 5.00V
3
2VX
21
Voltage Code Pin Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
SOT-25
SOT-353
SOT-143
SOT-343
UIC812                                       LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R119-025.G
 PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-143 SOT-343 SOT-25 / SOT-353
SOT-23-3 / SOT-23
AE2-2 / AE3-2 AE2-3 / AE3-3 AE2-5 / AE3-5
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
GND Ground.
NC No Connection.
RESET
RESET  Output remains low while VCC is below the reset threshold, and for at least 140ms after VCC
rises above the reset threshold.
MR
Manual Reset Input. A logic low on MR  asserts reset. Reset remains asserted as long as MR  is
low and for at least 140ms after MR returns high, This active-low input has an internal 20kΩ pull- up
resistor. It can be driven from a TTL or CMOS-logic line, or shorted to ground with a switch. Leave
open if unused. For 4 Pin, 5 Pin Packing only.
VCC Input of power supply.
UIC812                                       LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               4 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R119-025.G
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
 FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM
UIC812                                       LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               5 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R119-025.G
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VCC -0.3 ~ +6.0 V
RESET (Open Drain) VRESET -0.3 ~ +6.0 V